COLLECTION DATES 2025- 2026

CHRISTMAS/NEW YEAR 2025/2026 - m Monday 29, Tuesday 30, and Wednesday 31 December 2025:
Changes to collection day Collections will take place as normal. No excess refuse will be taken.

m Thursday 1 and Friday 2 January 2026:
® Monday 22, Tuesday 23, and Wednesday 24 December 2025: Collections will take place one day later than usual.
Collections will take place as normal.

m Garden (brown) bins: No garden waste collections between
m Thursday 25 and Friday 26 December 2025: 15 Dece(mber 2)025 AN 3?1anuary 2026.

No collections will take place. Next collections: Thursday 25

December - collected on Friday 2 January 2026. m Real Christmas trees: Can be left out for collection on WEEK B,
Friday 26 December - collected on Saturday 3 January 2026. regardless of garden waste subscription.

A maximum of two extra refuse bags will be collected on (Please remove all decorations before putting your tree out.)

2 and 3 January only.

December 2025
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Normal collection due
* EASTER COLLECTIONS - Important Note: *Monday 30 March Brought forward to Saturday 28 March
*Tuesday 31 March Brought forward to Monday 30 March
* There will be no collections on Good Friday 3 April. *Wednesday 1 April Brought forward to Tuesday 31 March
Collections will be BROUGHT FORWARD as follows: *Thursday 2 April Brought forward to Wednesday 1 April
*Friday 3 April Brought forward to Thursday 2 April
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WEEK B BANK HOLIDAYS
Refuse Chargeable Garden Waste (except Christmas and All bins should be on the boundary
(Green bin) (Brown bin) Good Friday) of your property by 6am. All bin
Recycling Bin Recycling bin Collections following a bank lids should be closed. If adverse
(Black bin with green lid) (Black bin with green lid) WIREVAVIREVCYIEREEN EVACI /M Weather affects collections, please
Food Waste Food Waste check the website for updates.
(Silver pod) (Silver pod)

Report missed collections within 48 hours. To sign up for Garden Waste ' THREE RlVERS
collections or register for our newsletter/bin reminders visit threerivers.gov.uk U Lt S DISTRICT COUNCIL




